VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
WASHINGTON, DC:
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
SEATTLE, WA
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.

installation with the following:
a) Manufacturer’s name or trademark
b) Model designation
c) Month and year of manufacture
d) Product ratings: voltage, frequency, watts
e) QAI file Number: E11086
f) The wording “Conforms to CSA C22.2 No. 273”
g) Warning markings as required by the standards in English and
French
h) QAI Logo
Models / Ratings:
Products
Max. Rating Max. Rating Short-Circuit
Class Location Volts Amperes Amperes
RMS Duration Amperes
Peak
Cablebus and
associated fittings 46KV 5000A 80KArms 1 second 200KApeak B Wet/Dry
Locations
Note:  1- The manufacturer / Listee maintains a system to ensure each product
complies with this report prior to application of the QAI mark.
2- The product is installed in accordance with the CEC as applicable.
VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
WASHINGTON, DC:
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
SEATTLE, WA
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph.  |  909.483.0336 fx.
540.636.9445 ph.  |  540.636.9414 fx.
918.437.8333 ph.  |  918.437.8487 fx.
416.550.9280
425.512.8419
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 2 of 2
Cautionary
Markings:
1. WARNING! DO NOT USE AS A WALKWAY, LADDER, OR SUPPORT
FOR PERSONNEL
AVERTISSEMENT! NE PAS UTILISER COMME PASSERELLE,
ÉCHELLE OU SUPPORT POUR LE PERSONNEL
2. WARNING: IF THE CABLEBUS SYSTEM HAS BEEN EXPOSED TO A
SHORT CIRCUIT SEE THE MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
MANUAL FOR MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES BEFORE RE-
ENERGIZING.
AVERTISSEMENT : SI LE RÉSEAU DE CONDUITS DE CABLES A ÉTÉ